

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE August 4, 2023 916/448-9496

Contact: <a href="mailto:press@cagop.org">press@cagop.org</a>

## MEDIA ADVISORY: Senator Scott to Address CAGOP Fall 2023 Convention

SACRAMENTO – The California Republican Party is excited to announce that U.S. Senator Tim Scott (R-SC) will be a keynote speaker at the Friday afternoon speaker event during the CAGOP Fall 2023 Convention. Senator Scott will address convention attendees on Friday, September 29.

"I am excited to welcome back Senator Tim Scott to our convention stage, said CAGOP Chairwoman Jessica Millan Patterson. "He has been a champion for South Carolinians throughout his career and has exemplified perseverance, and dedication. He is an influential force to our Party, inspiring future generations and advocating for policies that promote prosperity for all Americans. I look forward to hearing him address California Republicans on how he would get our nation back on the right track as our next president."

The convention will take place on September 29 - October 1, 2023, at the Anaheim Marriott Hotel. In addition to Senator Scott, we will continue to announce more exceptional speakers in the days and weeks to come.

All press must be credentialed to attend. To apply for credentials, press can RSVP by filling out the form <u>HERE</u> by 5:00PM PT on Friday, September 22. All credential requests must be approved by CAGOP communications staff. If approved, you will receive an email confirmation.

## WHAT: CAGOP Fall 2023 Convention

**WHERE**: Anaheim Marriott Hotel, 700 West Convention Way, Anaheim, CA 92802. If accommodations are needed, the <u>CAGOP's room block</u> is open through 5:00PM PT, September 6, 2023, or until rooms sell out.

**WHEN**: Convention takes place from Friday, September 29, 2023 – Sunday, October 1, 2023. Senator Scott will offer a keynote address at the Friday afternoon speaker event. Specific time is still to come.

RSVP: Apply for press credentials HERE by Friday, September 22, 2023, at 5:00PM PT.

If you have additional questions, please email <a href="mailto:press@cagop.org">press@cagop.org</a> or visit our Convention website for more information on the event.